Village of Hines Creek Council
Request for Decision (RFD)

Meeting: Regular Council Meeting

Meeting Date: September 8, 2020

Originated By: Leanne Walmsley, Chief Administrative Officer

Title: Financial —Bank Reconciliation Month Ending August 30, 2020
File: 0212

BACKGROUND

Bank Reconciliation for the month ending August 30, 2020

Tax Arrears Bank Account 3-01-00-130-00

Balance Shown on Bank as of July 31, 2020

2020-08-30

Interest Earned

Balance on Hand August 30, 2020

Notice Demand Account 31 — Day 3-01-00-133-00

Balance Shown on Bank as of July 31, 2020

2020-08-30

Interest Earned

Balance on Hand August 30, 2020

Notice Demand Account 60- Day 3-01-00-134-00

Balance Shown on Bank as of July 31, 2020

2020-08-30

Interest Earned

Balance on Hand August 30, 2020

Notice Demand Account 90-Day 3-01-00-135-00

Balance Shown on Bank as of July 31, 2020

2020-08-30

Interest Earned

Balance on Hand August 30, 2020

Total Interest Earned — August 2020

Tax Arrears

NDA 31 day
NDA 60 day
NDA 90 day

General Account

$ 53.332.85
$ 212,238.94
$ 304,483.12
$ 509,623.97
$1.045.399.52

Total Balance on Hand in Bank — August 2020

..

$ 53,307.95
$ 24.90
$ 53,332.85

$ 212,085.83
$ 15311
$ 212,238.94

$ 304,250.56
$ 23256
$ 304,483.12

$ 509,213.11
$ 410.86
$ 509,623.97

$  1,282.67

$2,125,078.40




ATTACHMENTS

August 30, 2020 Bank Reconciliation

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Resolution by Council to receive the Bank Reconciliation’s as information, for the month
of August 2020 as presented.

Initials show support- Reviewed by: Manager: CAO Ll |




Add Outstanding Deposits

VILLAGE OF HINES CREEK

Accounts Payable Bank Reconciliation

August

Balance Shown on Bank Statement
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2020-Sep-2
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1,116,405.85

Deposit Description Batch # Deposit Date Amount
BANK DEPOSIT 15567 2020-07-31 9,616.05
BANK DEPOSIT 15671 2020-08-31 2,226.40
DEBIT DEPOSIT 15671 2020-08-31 236.60
Total Deposits Outstanding 12,079.05 12,079.05
Sub Total 1,128,484 .90
Less Outstanding Cheques
Payee Cheque # Cheque Date Amount
BUKER, CHEYENNE 2019517 2019-10-08 75.00
STEIMECKE, MANFRED 2019679 2019-12-18 36.80
NORTH PEACE HOUSING FOUR 2020321 2020-07-14 400.00
DMK SIGNS & DESIGNS 2020335 2020-07-28 66.15
1100881 ALBERTA LTD., HINES ( 2020368 2020-08-25 4,653.91
ALBERTA ONE-CALL CORPORA 2020369 2020-08-25 12.60
AMSC INSURANCE SERVICES L 2020370 2020-08-25 1,288.38
AQUATECH , DIVING AND MARI| 2020371 2020-08-25 11,733.76
B & E HARDWARE 2020372 2020-08-25 214.21
CLEAR HILLS COUNTY 2020375 2020-08-25 24,407.00
DMK SIGNS & DESIGNS 2020376 2020-08-25 65.31
GRIMSHAW GRAVEL SALES 2020377 2020-08-25 524.79
HINES CREEK PART MART, TRE 2020378 2020-08-25 11266
HITECH BUSINESS SYSTEMS L 2020379 2020-08-25 101.59
JENSEN, JOAN 2020380 2020-08-25 350.00
MUNICIPAL INFORMATION SYS 2020384 2020-08-25 768.06
NORTH PEACE REGIONAL LANI 2020385 2020-08-25 15976.48
REINTJES, HAZEL SYLVIA 2020387 2020-08-25 50.00
SCANALTA POWER SALES LTD. 2020390 2020-08-25 78.11
ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPEC 2020391 2020-08-25 113.40
VITAL EFFECT 2020392 2020-08-25 55.00
WILD ELECTRIC LTD. 2020393 2020-08-25 2,088.55
WSP CANADA INC. 2020394 2020-08-25 11,388.83
ZAVISHA SAWMILLS LTD. 2020395 2020-08-25 1,205.70
ZAVISHA, CAMILLE 2020396 2020-08-25 50.00
2020410 2020-08-28 1,940.31
2020411 2020-08-28 43275
2020412 2020-08-28 596.69
2020413 2020-08-28 362561
2020415 2020-08-28 364.14
2020416 2020-08-28 261.79
CARELESS, MEGAN 20180463 2018-09-14 40.80
Total Outstanding Cheques 83,085.38 {(83,085.38)

And Adjustments



VILLAGE OF HINES CREEK

Accounts Payable Bank Reconciliation

Your Bank Balance Should Be
Your Reconciled Bank Balance Is

Difference

** End of Report ***
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1,045,399.52

1,045,399.52

0.00

6‘_,



